PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2997714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INADVERTENT OMISSION OF ROBERT DORAN AND PATRICK WALLACE AS INVENTORS previously recorded on Reel 032923 Frame 0881. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE INADVERTENT OMISSION OF INVENTORS, ROBERT DORAN AND PATRICK WALLACE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT DORAN	03/06/1998
PATRICK WALLACE	04/02/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	ONE SYMBOL PLAZA
City:	HOLTSVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11742

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6607132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-576-2680

Email: usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. **Correspondent Name:** 1301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: IL02 - SH5

Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBL00594 D01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE DITRAPANI
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine DiTrapani/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2014

Total Attachments: 11

source=SBL00594 D01 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033625 FRAME: 0188

502951116

source=SBL00594 D01 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif	
source=SBL00594 D01 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif	
source=SBL00594 D01 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif	
source=SBL00594 D01 Corrective Assignment#page5.tif	
source=SBL00594 D01 Corrective Assignment#page6.tif	
source=SBL00594 D01 Corrective Assignment#page7.tif	
source=SBL00594 D01 Corrective Assignment#page8.tif	
source=SBL00594 D01 Corrective Assignment#page9.tif	
source=SBL00594 D01 Corrective Assignment#page10.tif	
source=SBL00594 D01 Corrective Assignment#page11.tif	

men 6-15-98			
FORM PTO-1595 RE(06-24-1 (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or man documents of copy metapf.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies). Paul DVORKIS; Edward BARKAN; Howard SHEPARD; Joseph GIORDANO; Yuri Gofman; Robert DORAN; John BARILE; Henry GROSFELD; Avi KORENSHTEIN: Kevin CORDES; Ophir CHERNIN; Mitch MAIMAN; Patrick WALLACE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes No.	2. Name and address of receiving pagy 1993 Symbol Technelogies, Inc. Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	One Symbol Plaza		
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Holtsville, New York 11742		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Dates: <u>March 6, 1998</u>	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図No	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Alan Israel, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)		
Address: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.	⊠ Enclosed		
551 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
New York, New York 10176			
	8. Deposit account number:		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27,564 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shows.	June 14, 1998 Date Date BATEENTE		
	PATENT 25.15.		

Record and Return to:

Symbol Technologies, Inc. One Symbol Plaza Holtsville, NY 11742 Att.: Legal Department

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PAUL DVORKIS, a citizen of the United States of America. residing at 39 Barker Dr., Stony Brook, NY 11790, EDWARD BARKAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2 Enchanted Woods Court, Miller Place, NY 11764. HOWARD SHEPARD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18 Provost Ave. Great River, NY 11739, JOSEPH GIORDANO, a citizen of the United States of America. residing at 231 Bayville Ave, Bayville, NY 11709, YURI GOFMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at P.O. Box 184, Bohemia, NY 11716, ROBERT DORAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 108 Culcross Court, Cary NC 27513, JOHN BARILE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1105 Rosabella Lane, Apex, NC 27502, HENRY GROSFELD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 50 Nassau Road, Great Neck, NY 11021, AVI KORENSHTEIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1233-50 Melville Road, Farmingdale, NY 11735, KEVIN CORDES, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 229 Miller Place Coram Rd., Miller Place, NY 11764, OPHIR CHERNIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 141-14 70th Ave, Flushing, NY 11367, MITCH MAIMAN, a citizen of the United States of America. residing at 32 Gainsborough Rd., Holbrook, NY 11741, PATRICK WALLACE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 359 Viewpark Circle, San Jose, CA 95136, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original design for an "BAR CODE READER WITH AN INTEGRATED SCANNING COMPONENT MOUNTABLE ON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements,

PATENT REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0960

additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs. executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

PAUL DVORKIS

EDWARD BARKAN

HOWARD SHEPARD

JØSÉPH GIORDANO

YURI, GÓFMAN

2

PATENT

REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0961

JOHN B	ARILE
ROBER'	Γ DORAŊ,
9	All
HENRY	GRØSFELD
7	a
Hari	Lorenshtem
AVIKO	RENSHTEIN
1	IM Cal
KEVIN	CORDES
\bigcap	0
OPHIR	CHERNIN
Mail	u h
MITCH	MAYMAN
WITTCH	MAIMAN

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On this day of day of leach , 1998, before me personally came PAUL

DVORKIS to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0962

JOHN BARILE
 Da Don
ROBERT DORAN
Gelel
HENRY GROSFELD
Hun Josenshtem AVI KORENSHTEIN
Sec.M. Cad. KEVIN CORDES
OPHIR CHERNIN
World ni
MITCH MAIMAN
PATRICK WALLACE

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On this day of March , 1998, before me personally came PAUL

DVORKIS to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0963

	JOHN BARILE
	HENRY GROSFELD Jun Avenshtem AVI KORENSHTEIN
	KEVIN CORDES
	OPHIR CHERNIN
	MITCH MAIMAN
	PATRICK WALLACE
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
•	
	Notary Public / /
3	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 033625 FRAME: 0195

REEL; 9251 FRAME: 0964

JOHN BARILE
ROBERT DORAN
HENRY GROSFELD
AVI KORENSHTEIN
KEVIN CORDES
OPHIR CHERNIN
Mirley Mi
MITCH MAIMAN
PATRICK WALLACE 4/2/48

STATE OF NEW YORK)

) es.:

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On this day of March, 1998, before me personally came PAUL DVORKIS to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

3

PATENT

RABIE DES TOURER A NATE: 909661 17 YOUN__

P.4/35 NO'601

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this 9th day of March EDWARD BARKAN to me known and known to rexecuted the foregoing instrument, and he duly ackr	ne to be the individual named in and who
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
On this / d/h day of / D/i / HOWARD SHEPARD to me known and known to executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly ackr Parkicia A. Kall. Notary Public, State of New York No. 476845 Quellied in Suffolk County / Rem Expires October 31, 19	_, 1998, before me personally came o me to be the individual named in and who nowledged to me that he executed the same. Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this day of	
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	No. 02DV5061085 Qualified in Suffolk County Term Expires 2.1.0
On this 10th day of Much GOFMAN to me known and known to me to be the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to	
	Notary Public

4 PATENT REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0966

STATE OF NEW YORK) STATE OF NO	ARTH CARGLINA
) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) (COUNTY OF	WAKE
	, 1998, before me personally came JOHN be the individual named in and who executed the liged to me that he executed the same.
	Notary Public NOTARY
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.:	RAY Commission Expres 1-19-2003
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	COUNTY WITH
ROBERT DORAN to me known and known	, 1998, before me personally came to me to be the individual named in and who ly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
GROSFELD to me known and known to me foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowled PATRICIA A. KALL Notery Public, State of New York No. 4768645 Constitution in Suffolk Country of	to be the individual named in and who executed the ged to me that he executed the same. Notary Public
Term Expires October 31, 19	
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	,
KORENSHTEIN to me known and known to	o me to be the individual named in and who by acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
movement the lovegoing mattument, and ne dui	Dank Religion Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0967

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this day of	
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this day of	to be the individual named in and who
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this 10 th day of March GROSFELD to me known and known to me to be foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to PATRICIA A. KALL Notary Public, State of New York No. 4768645 Qualified in Suffolk County Term Expires October 31, 19	
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) On this day of	

PATENT REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0968

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this day of	to be the individual named in and who executed the dged to me that he executed the same.
ARIELA F. DVORKIS Motary Public, State of New York No. 02DV5061085 Outsided in Sufficial County Term Expires	$\frac{\int_{Y(Y)} f(x) dx}{\text{Notary Public}}$
STATE OF NEW YORK)	19_7.
) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this // day of	o be the individual named in and who executed the dged to me that he executed the same.
	Notary Public Ludy
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
PATRICK WALLACE to me known and k	, 1998, before me personally came known to me to be the individual named in and who uly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
	Notary Public
	PATENT
RECORDED: 06/15/1998	⁶ REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 08/26/2014